
MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 13 AUG 2024

R1 13 Aug 2024 | Ballarat | Equine Crossings Australia Mdn Plate
Distance: 2100m | Class: Mdn	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 976
	 2	 222268
	 3	 553855
	 4	 905
	 5	 588459
	 6	 00356
	 7	 853
	 8	 067842
	 9	 0804
	10	 069693

BEST ON GROUND
CRAFTY BOSS
DIPIERDOMENICO
GRATE CRACK
SINGING DUKE
SON O’ WAR
TORBELO
WET ‘N’ DRY
HERWORTH
KAUAI

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5
57.5

10
2
1
3
8
5
4
9
7
6

J FRY
TOM MADDEN
MILOS BUNJEVAC
E J WALSH
MS C PULS
JOHN ALLEN
P MOLONEY
T NUGENT
TAYLA CHILDS  1.5 
LIAM RIORDAN

M FREEDMAN
A PURCELL
B BRISBOURNE
H DWYER
D W WHITWORTH
C MAHER
C MAHER
S KEATING
A PURCELL
M & L CERCHI

4
5
4
4
8
4
4
5
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-0
	14-�0�-7-1
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-2-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-1
	14-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	14-�0�-0-2

$2,175
$43,085
$6,670
$2,550
$19,215
$5,975
$4,920
$15,015
$3,240
$11,055

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 BEST ON GROUND Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,175
Jockey: J Fry WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Felicienne J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Towner Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs A J Hall), T G R Worner, M R Green, Mrs S L Daymond, D I Daymond, Ms L M Barp, G E Kahan, P F Guerra & D J R Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 06May24	 HOR	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Alana Kelly	 ---	 $--	 Turn Up The Night	 0:48.66	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 22May24	 STW	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Fry	 ---	 $--	 Not So Common	 1:01.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 12	 13Jun24	 ECH	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $21	 Liberami	 1:20.67	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 4½............................No show
7 of 13	 30Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1500	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $12	 Dazzling Sky	 1:34.09	 (25.32)	 11	 10	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 27Jul24	 MUR	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Alana Kelly	 59.5	 $3.8	 Sacred Ted	 1:39.57	 (25.52)	 9	 8	 ...... 11................... Every chance

2 CRAFTY BOSS Trainer: A Purcell Barrier: 2 Total: 14-0-7-1 Prize Money: A$43,085
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 59.5 Good: 9-0-6-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 4-0-2-1 58+kg: 11-0-7-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Crafty Miss J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-7-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hancox Racing No 10 (Mgr: R J Peacock)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 15Feb24	 HAM	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Gordon	 69.5	 $*1.8	 Diwali	 2:21.92	 (23.80)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 7	 29Feb24	 ARA	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Luke Dempsey	 69.5	 $4.4	 Following Sea	 2:19.89	 (24.95)	 5	 7	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 12Mar24	 WAR	turf	 2350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 W Gordon	 59.5	 $3.6	 Star Of Tavistock	 2:34.88	 (24.05)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 12Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1430	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Tom Madden	 59.5	 $16	 Half Yours	 1:27.39	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ........ 6................... Every chance
8 of 10	 26Jul24	 GEE	 turf	 1765	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Tom Madden	 59.5	 $16	 Al Duca	 1:48.77	 (24.92)	 7	 6	 ....15¼...................... Well beaten

3 DIPIERDOMENICO Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,670
Jockey: Milos Bunjevac WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Miss Salinger J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: B F J Bloodstock (Mgr: B F James), L J Delahunty, J Caldow, M James, D Moroko, Z Liszukiewicz, M Liszukiewicz, L A Stapleton & M T Hazell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 22Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 58	 $6	 Ruminate	 1:26.33	 (24.00)	 4	 4	 ....10¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 07Jun24	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 L King	 59	 $18	 Houdini Catarno	 1:32.28	 (24.22)	 12	 12	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 17Jun24	 WAG	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Jack Martin	 58	 $8.5	 Stay Tuned	 1:40.99	 (23.83)	 7	 8	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 08Jul24	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L King	 57	 $6.5	 Sweet Paree	 1:26.19	 (24.36)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 26Jul24	 ECH	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L King	 59.5	 $31	 Billabong Sue	 2:18.69	 (25.91)	 9	 6	 ..... 7¼.......................... Fair effort

4 GRATE CRACK Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,550
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Crackerjack King Dam: Ungrateful Ellen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Erica Bloodstock (Mgr Mrs S Dwyer)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 12	 14Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Aitken	 59.5	 $19	 Peerless Lad	 1:30.82	 (--.--)	 12	 11	 ..... 6¾............................No show
10 of 13	30Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1500	 H 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 M Aitken	 59.5	 $26	 Dazzling Sky	 1:34.09	 (25.32)	 13	 12	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
5 of 10	 19Jul24	 MRA	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Aitken	 59.5	 $21	 Redevance	 2:09.19	 (25.76)	 4	 5	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
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5 SINGING DUKE Trainer: D W Whitworth Barrier: 8 Total: 12-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$19,215
Jockey: Ms C Puls WT: 59.5 Good: 9-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 10-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Mauritius J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Davis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 26Dec20	 NEW	turf	 1850	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 G Buckley	 59	 $26	 Laphroaig	 1:55.26	 (23.80)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 29Jan21	 BAT	 turf	 2008	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 56.5	 $10	 Lord Tropicana	 2:04.85	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ....14½...................... Well beaten
4 of 7	 06Apr21	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Yendall	 59.5	 $21	 Wisaka	 1:36.38	 (25.01)	 6	 5	 ........ 8.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 01May21	 HOR	 turf	 1800	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $21	 Delegated	 1:54.43	 (25.99)	 1	 1	 ....10¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 30Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms C Puls	 59.5	 $51	 Timeonlees	 1:31.60	 (24.36)	 10	 7	 ....16½............................No show

6 SON O’ WAR Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,975
Jockey: John Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: War Decree Dam: O’tryst J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Starblue Racing 3 (Mgr: A Senechaud), M A G Racing (Mgr: P Megas), M P Dunsford, Ms D O’Halloran, R J Bradsworth, C W Chapman, To The Bank Racing, S L Minge, P Hadden, J 
Neave, N Box, M O C Syndicate, D G Nutt, C J Scriven, C Sleddon, S D Murray, D C Holm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	13Jan24	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Day	 57.5	 $26	 Doraskaya	 1:30.62	 (22.35)	 7	 9	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
11 of 11	30May24	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Morgan	 58	 $61	 California Sunrise	 1:17.61	 (22.75)	 7	 10	 ....12¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 8	 22Jun24	 NEW	turf	 1900	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 K Latham	 58	 $41	 Waverley	 2:01.90	 (24.20)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 13Jul24	 NEW	turf	 1850	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 58	 $8.5	 Dalio	 1:55.91	 (24.54)	 5	 6	 ..... 9¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 02Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ben Allen	 59.5	 $*3.3	 Whispering Pharaoh	 2:10.97	 (25.25)	 3	 4	 ..... 5½................... Every chance

7 TORBELO Trainer: C Maher Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,920
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Toronado Dam: Believabeel J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Delbridge Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: M T Leo), Mrs L M E Leo, G Wright, Mrs N M Wright, P A McMahen, Mrs E McMahen, A J Boyd, R B Carter, N C Bugeja, P R Hutchins, R S Turner, Ms K 
L Joyner, Ms B MacDonald, Mrs C J Everard, H C A Everard, Mrs M L Haas, S A Wool

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 10	 12Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Bates	 58	 $14	 Epice Dieu	 1:27.09	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ....13¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 28Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Moloney	 58	 $51	 Boys Night Out	 1:24.45	 (24.45)	 9	 7	 ..... 8½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 11	 02Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $14	 Whispering Pharaoh	 2:10.97	 (25.25)	 4	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

8 WET ‘N’ DRY Trainer: S Keating Barrier: 9 Total: 14-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$15,015
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 59.5 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 5-0-1-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Thinking Belle J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S Keating

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 18Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $151	 Our Bonnio Miss	 2:10.90	 (23.69)	 10	 5	 ........ 4................... Every chance
7 of 10	 28Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $13	 Fortunate Gal	 2:11.57	 (25.11)	 9	 8	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 05Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 59.5	 $14	 Rich Champagne	 2:10.67	 (24.17)	 1	 2	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
4 of 6	 14Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $41	 The Precursor	 2:17.49	 (24.88)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 02Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Nugent	 59.5	 $26	 Whispering Pharaoh	 2:10.97	 (25.25)	 11	 8	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

9 HERWORTH Trainer: A Purcell Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,240
Jockey: Tayla Childs (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: St Jean Dam: Belle of Drysdale J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Purcells Enjoy Racing (Mgr: J D Purcell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 14	15Feb24	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Tom Madden	 56	 $101	 Invincible Power	 1:22.88	 (23.07)	 13	 12	 ...... 10.......................... Well back
8 of 9	 05Mar24	 TER	 turf	 2150	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Tom Madden	 57	 $71	 Nick’s Award	 2:17.20	 (23.71)	 8	 8	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	22Mar24	 HOR	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 L Grace	 57	 $151	 Catching Stars	 2:12.79	 (24.37)	 11	 10	 ....10¾.......................... Well back
4 of 11	 28Jul24	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Rawiller	 67.5	 $41	 Hoodys Horse	 1:26.65	 (25.04)	 4	 4	 ...... 10.........................Handy run

10 KAUAI Trainer: M & L Cerchi Barrier: 6 Total: 14-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$11,055
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 57.5 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Sacred Falls Dam: Akris J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 13-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Bulla Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: M E Ruff)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 23May24	 TAT	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Christopher Pang	 53.5	 $31	 Another Nephew	 1:28.88	 (24.49)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
9 of 9	 07Jun24	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Richards	 55	 $61	 Exceedingly Hot	 1:39.34	 (23.88)	 2	 5	 ........ 6............................No show
6 of 10	 27Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Moloney	 57.5	 $51	 Savilla	 1:40.26	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
9 of 11	 02Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Jack Hill	 57.5	 $26	 Whispering Pharaoh	 2:10.97	 (25.25)	 5	 7	 ..... 9¼............................No show
3 of 8	 04Aug24	 WOD	turf	 2050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Simon Miller	 57.5	 $16	 Grey Lad	 2:11.43	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
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MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 13 AUG 2024

R2 13 Aug 2024 | Ballarat | Porter Plant (Bm70)
Distance: 2100m | Class: BM70	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 521613
	 2	 210619
	 3	 740645
	 4	 446153
	 5	 121387
	 6	 358323
	 7	 111634
	 8	 203141
	 9	 080009
	10	 403323

ALCHIAN
INTHELAPOFTHEGODS
RUDHYAR
LOOK SHARPISH
SLATE
CABLE DANCER
FAIR LEGACY
SEA OF LIGHTS
MR MISCHIEF
NAMA DUDE

60.5
60
59.5
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
55.5
54.5
54

7
2
3
10
1
8
4
9
6
5

MS D KEANE  2 

T STOCKDALE
JOHN ALLEN
D BATES
E J WALSH
B RAWILLER
M AITKEN
H COFFEY
TOM MADDEN
ALANA KELLY

B, W & J HAYES
NATHAN DUNN
L SMITH
L & T CORSTENS
M CUMANI
MS C LITTLEFIELD
J PICKERING
T & C MCEVOY
PAUL A JONES
DANIEL KELLY

5
8
8
8
6
5
5
4
9
8

G
G
G
M
G
G
M
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
GB
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

71
70
69
71
66
65
69
65
59
56

	21-�4�-3-4
	40-�6�-10-7
	19-�4�-1-1
	50-�7�-7-4
	15-�3�-2-1
	19-�3�-2-7
	12-�4�-2-1
	10-�2�-2-2
	62-�8�-7-4
	27-�2�-3-5

$121,567
$173,581
$119,800
$288,085
$98,900
$93,030
$81,135
$59,263
$200,805
$66,191

	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	8-�2�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	14-�2�-4-1
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 ALCHIAN Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 7 Total: 21-4-3-4 Prize Money: A$121,567
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 10-2-2-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 16-4-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Caper J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-2 Last Win: 14/07/24 (30 Days)
Owner: L Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 10May24	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 L Nolen	 59.5	 $3.8	 Roguery	 2:09.96	 (26.17)	 5	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 31May24	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $*2.2	 Legatus	 2:08.24	 (24.15)	 3	 2	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
6 of 8	 22Jun24	 MOP	turf	 1800	 S 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 T Pannell	 59.5	 $5.5	 Tippa	 1:55.58	 (24.67)	 2	 1	 ........ 7................... Every chance
1 of 5	 14Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 L Nolen	 61.5	 $*2.2	 First Day	 2:14.84	 (23.45)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 8	 22Jul24	 WAG	turf	 2000	 H 	 BM74	 [	 5]	 Brittany Button	 57.5	 $4.6	 Semper Fortis	 2:09.17	 (24.72)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

2 INTHELAPOFTHEGODS Trainer: Nathan Dunn Barrier: 2 Total: 40-6-10-7 Prize Money: A$173,581
Jockey: T Stockdale WT: 60 Good: 24-4-8-4 Track: 3-1-0-0

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 38-6-10-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Otarama J+H: 21-5-4-2 Turf: 29-5-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-2-3 Last Win: 18/06/24 (56 Days)
Owner: Mrs K Feldmaier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 24Mar24	 BAI	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $4.4	 Zakouma	 2:18.27	 (24.40)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
15 of 15	08May24	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 T Stockdale	 61.5	 $41	 Verifier	 2:31.26	 (24.07)	 3	 5	 ....28¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 9	 31May24	 CRA	 turf	 2025	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 T Stockdale	 61.5	 $18	 Alchian	 2:08.24	 (24.15)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
1 of 8	 18Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 B Rawiller	 61	 $7	 Magadan	 2:09.05	 (24.21)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
9 of 11	 04Jul24	 SAL	 turf	 2226	 H 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Logan Bates	 60	 $15	 The Devil In Her	 2:23.97	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ....15¼............................No show

3 RUDHYAR Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 3 Total: 19-4-1-1 Prize Money: A$119,800
Jockey: John Allen WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b gb g Fav: 5-3-0-0 58+kg: 12-4-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars Dam: Bright Halo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-0-1 Last Win: 20/07/22 (755 Days)
Owner: L Smith, R G Bayliss, M R Bayliss, S J Glare, A M Lennan, K Fowles, L J Pickering, T Salom, J F Brady, The Emerald Eighteen (Mgr: D Clohesy), J B Cary, M D Stephenson, D T Kane, 
M Warburton, P J Warburton & A J Rosano

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 30Apr24	 WAR	turf	 2350	 S 	 BM70	 [	 8]	 F W Kersley	 61	 $15	 Vivideel	 2:32.02	 (24.47)	 5	 4	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
14 of 15	02May24	 WAR	turf	 2350	 S 	 LR	 [	10]	 Will Price	 54	 $31	 Mystery Island	 2:30.57	 (26.05)	 7	 15	 ....61¾.......................... Well back
6 of 13	 21Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1715	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 L Cartwright	 61	 $26	 Jackand	 1:44.54	 (24.78)	 12	 11	 ........ 2................... Every chance
4 of 14	 24Jul24	 SHS	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM78	 [	 9]	 F W Kersley	 56	 $31	 Mathew	 1:53.38	 (23.19)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 03Aug24	 MBR	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM76	 [	 3]	 F W Kersley	 57	 $*4	 Quite The Lass	 1:49.25	 (23.51)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.......................... Fair effort

4 LOOK SHARPISH Trainer: L & T Corstens Barrier: 10 Total: 50-7-7-4 Prize Money: A$288,085
Jockey: D Bates WT: 58.5 Good: 42-7-7-3 Track: 4-3-0-0

8yo gr nz m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 22-5-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-1
Sire: Pins Dam: Singasong J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 40-4-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/06/24 (46 Days)
Owner: P R Fielding, G W Fielding, N Frangoulis, G Hinton, M Heading, Mrs J M Smith, L A Smith, D R Prior, Mrs L M Sullivan, P P Griffin, Mrs E Griffin, J T Driscoll, M G & P Nunan, Major 
Racing (N Frangoulis), McAsh, Triton Lennox (B B Martin OAM), Flemington B

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 25May24	 MBR	 turf	 2500	 S 	 BM80	 [	 3]	 Ms M Collett	 52	 $9	 Hasta La Fiorente	 2:42.67	 (23.51)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 09Jun24	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM78	 [	 9]	 Christopher Pang	 51	 $18	 Dashing Duchess	 2:38.66	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
1 of 9	 28Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 L King	 59.5	 $5.5	 Cable Dancer	 2:17.54	 (24.95)	 5	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 12	 30Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Sarah Field	 61.5	 $5.5	 Tradeworx	 2:11.09	 (24.75)	 11	 11	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 02Aug24	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Bates	 61.5	 $6	 Mozu Marcassin	 2:39.54	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ........ 6........................ Solid effort
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5 SLATE Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 1 Total: 15-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$98,900
Jockey: E J Walsh WT: 58 Good: 12-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 12-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Calchris J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/11/23 (263 Days)
Owner: M S S Cumani, Blue Hills (Mgr: G J Matheson), J S Sunderland, Mrs C Concannon, A Concannon, R B Gold, I S Griffiths, Cheese And Rice (Mgr: X Jones), The King No. 5 Syndicate 
(Mgr: D M Foley) & Harry Racing (Mgr: K W Pimblett)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 08Nov23	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D Bates	 59	 $11	 New York Hurricane	 1:54.43	 (24.16)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 24Nov23	 MOV	turf	 2040	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 59	 $*3.2	 Deel Blaster	 2:06.75	 (23.81)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
3 of 10	 16Dec23	 CAU	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 58.5	 $*4	 Commander Harry	 2:01.89	 (25.25)	 3	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 01Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 E J Walsh	 58.5	 $14	 Queen Of Tuscany	 1:22.91	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 30Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 R Hammond	 59.5	 $8.5	 Eddy Street	 1:30.73	 (23.03)	 3	 4	 ...... 10.........................No excuse

6 CABLE DANCER Trainer: Ms C Littlefield Barrier: 8 Total: 19-3-2-7 Prize Money: A$93,030
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 57.5 Good: 14-3-2-6 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-2 56-58kg: 3-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Fairytale Dancer J+H: 4-2-0-2 Turf: 17-3-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/11/23 (266 Days)
Owner: Grand Syndicates Nar Nar Goon (Mgr: S R Leoni & S M Lyons)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1728	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 E Pozman	 58.5	 $8.5	 The Cunning Fox	 1:46.71	 (23.83)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 26May24	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 R Mc Leod	 61.5	 $18	 Burlington Gate	 2:07.37	 (24.64)	 7	 7	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 10Jun24	 MOG	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 B Mertens	 54	 $19	 Touristic	 2:03.65	 (25.17)	 6	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 28Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 B Mertens	 60.5	 $*4.2	 Look Sharpish	 2:17.54	 (24.95)	 4	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 18Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 T Prebble	 61.5	 $*3.6	 Culloden Moor	 2:19.41	 (23.44)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

7 FAIR LEGACY Trainer: J Pickering Barrier: 4 Total: 12-4-2-1 Prize Money: A$81,135
Jockey: M Aitken WT: 57.5 Good: 6-4-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 3-2-0-1 56-58kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Youiz Jane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 23/06/24 (51 Days)
Owner: A G Nitschke, N J Pope, T N Gardner, T J Blundell, D Lloyd, A D Stenner, C L Carmody, J S McShanag, J H Osborne, H Nitschke, M T Nitschke & J Sandhu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 09Jun24	 POA	 turf	 1867	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 S Fawke	 60	 $4	 Run On	 1:53.25	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼...........................Good win
1 of 10	 23Jun24	 POA	 turf	 1867	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 S Fawke	 55.5	 $*2.4	 Shalaga	 1:53.75	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 10	 20Jul24	 MPK	 turf	 1950	 H 	 NMW	 [	 9]	 Ms M Collett	 58	 $10	 Holmes	 2:06.77	 (25.60)	 4	 4	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
3 of 6	 21Jul24	 POA	 turf	 2300	   	 Open	 [	 6]	 S Fawke	 55	 $*2.8	 Grinzinger Star	 2:22.55	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........ 8........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 06Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 E Pozman	 58.5	 $12	 Life Sentence	 1:32.07	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

8 SEA OF LIGHTS Trainer: T & C McEvoy Barrier: 9 Total: 10-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$59,263
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 55.5 Good: 5-1-2-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 4-2-0-1 54-56kg: 7-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Makrooma J+H: 5-0-1-1 Turf: 9-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 02/08/24 (11 Days)
Owner: DJ Gabbedy, G R Daws, J M Cimera, F De Cesare, M Falvey, I Davies, A McGennisken, F Murphy, S F Brown & Erinvale Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs C F Kenneally)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 17	06Jan24	 GCO	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	15]	 H Coffey	 55	 $14	 Vanquished	 1:20.82	 (23.40)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 10	 12Jun24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 H Coffey	 56	 $*3.1	 Epice Dieu	 1:27.09	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 John Allen	 58	 $*1.6	 Fast Freeze	 1:38.33	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ........ 8...........................Good win
4 of 7	 17Jul24	 SLS	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 John Allen	 58.5	 $*2.2	 Nodachi	 1:42.05	 (23.87)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 02Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 John Allen	 61.5	 $*1.5	 Jordy Girl	 1:31.81	 (24.77)	 4	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

9 MR MISCHIEF Trainer: Paul A Jones Barrier: 6 Total: 62-8-7-4 Prize Money: A$200,805
Jockey: Tom Madden WT: 54.5 Good: 39-7-5-3 Track: 11-2-4-1

9yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-4-1
Sire: Good Journey Dam: Seeyatomoro J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 46-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 23-1-2-1 Last Win: 13/06/23 (427 Days)
Owner: P A Jones, D C Jones, A R Schulze & D L O’donnell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 13Aug23	 BOR	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Tourneur	 61	 $19	 Easy Road	 2:08.00	 (--.--)	 6	 10	 ....19¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	26Apr24	 ARA	 turf	 1606	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 C Hollowood	 60	 $91	 Furlanetto	 1:36.29	 (23.72)	 8	 9	 ....17¼.......................... Well back
11 of 11	12May24	 BAR	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Weatherley	 57	 $101	 Don Rubio	 2:05.90	 (23.64)	 11	 11	 ...... 26....................... Not sighted
10 of 10	09Jun24	 EDE	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 R Houston	 52.5	 $61	 Picaroon	 2:03.63	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ....17¼.......................... Well back
9 of 12	 30Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Neil Farley	 61.5	 $61	 Tradeworx	 2:11.09	 (24.75)	 6	 8	 ........ 7............................No show

10 NAMA DUDE Trainer: Daniel Kelly Barrier: 5 Total: 27-2-3-5 Prize Money: A$66,191
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 54 Good: 16-1-2-4 Track: 2-0-0-1

8yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: Abassi Queen J+H: 19-2-2-2 Turf: 23-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 22/06/21 (1148 Days)
Owner: Mrs V M Kelly, B T Yon, Mrs S A Watt, Mrs J Overall, A Overall, M K T Blackberry & J McMickan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	24May24	 GEE	 turf	 1760	 S 	 OB64	 [	10]	 L Cartwright	 54	 $19	 Jackand	 1:47.50	 (24.56)	 4	 7	 ........ 8.......................... Well back
3 of 14	 08Jun24	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $4.6	 Almonti	 1:38.26	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 28Jun24	 WAK	turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $6.5	 Matthew Mark	 2:06.53	 (23.17)	 5	 4	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 08Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 2200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Alana Kelly	 59	 $10	 Djockovic	 2:17.35	 (23.31)	 5	 2	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 30Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Alana Kelly	 59	 $*5	 Tradeworx	 2:11.09	 (24.75)	 2	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
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R3 13 Aug 2024 | Ballarat | Hygain Winners Choice (Bm58)
Distance: 1500m | Class: BM58	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 242725
	 2	 341328
	 3	 876462
	 4	 660907
	 5	 521279
	 6	 738907
	 7	 329780
	 8	 459880
	 9	 692796
	10	 424687

TEWKESBURY
TAKE THE PRIZE
PARTY AT ARTIE’S
BANGERANG REDBACK
MOON LIGHTNING
PRINCESS AMIRA
FRANKIE TWO ANGELS
NIJMEGEN
BIG DARRYL
LUNA CHARA

61.5
61
59.5
59
58
57.5
57
57
55
54

7
5
10
6
2
1
8
9
3
4

JOHN ALLEN
SARAH FIELD  3 

R HURDLE
J FRY
B MERTENS
D BATES
J KEATING
R BEATTIE
R HAMMOND  1.5 
MS J DA ROSE

T & C MCEVOY
DANE SMITH
C CALTHORPE
R ARCHARD
BRIDEOAKE/JENKINS
B BRISBOURNE
PHILIP EVANS
N HOBSON
A HOMANN
R G SYMONS

5
5
5
7
4
7
7
7
10
7

G
M
G
G
M
M
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
64
57
56
58
57
52
52
48
45

	12-�1�-5-2
	18-�3�-3-7
	20-�2�-2-1
	31-�4�-1-2
	 6-�1�-2-0
	35-�4�-5-4
	41-�3�-4-4
	42-�4�-3-4
	55-�4�-16-2
	46-�2�-2-9

$66,010
$77,480
$98,195
$84,805
$28,800
$133,075
$127,445
$225,750
$150,325
$84,010

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	13-�1�-4-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 TEWKESBURY Trainer: T & C McEvoy Barrier: 7 Total: 12-1-5-2 Prize Money: A$66,010
Jockey: John Allen WT: 61.5 Good: 11-1-5-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 12-1-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sir Prancealot Dam: Dijonnaise J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 05/04/23 (496 Days)
Owner: S & Ms M Disch, Miss C A Toose, A Barkhouse, J R & M B Brennan, W J Ellis, A Ishchenko, A D Mirams, D B Murrihy, W Ovenden, R Smyth, G J Flynn, B K Willison, J H Tucker, P 
Weeks, S Weaver, Kingy Midds (Mgr: S J Middleton), Balmoral Lodge (Mgr: Mrs K E Tho

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 14Dec23	 CAU	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms M Lloyd	 59	 $6.5	 Dublin Journal	 2:02.39	 (24.19)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 03Jan24	 SEY	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 L Currie	 59	 $3.9	 Winds Of March	 2:17.14	 (23.55)	 3	 1	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
7 of 14	 10Jan24	 SHS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 L Currie	 59	 $11	 Unusual Pearl	 2:32.06	 (23.47)	 8	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 02Feb24	 MOV	turf	 2040	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 L Currie	 58.5	 $9	 Musgrave	 2:07.32	 (23.71)	 2	 3	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 01Mar24	 MOV	turf	 2040	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 L Currie	 59	 $*4	 Fagin	 2:06.45	 (24.91)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

2 TAKE THE PRIZE Trainer: Dane Smith Barrier: 5 Total: 18-3-3-7 Prize Money: A$77,480
Jockey: Sarah Field (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 11-1-2-5 Track: 4-1-1-1

5yo ch aus m Fav: 4-2-0-2 58+kg: 10-2-3-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Bon Hoffa Dam: Hennybodys J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 14-2-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-2 Last Win: 14/06/24 (60 Days)
Owner: Mrs H M Smith, M Montgomery, T Heymans, J C Smith, Mrs B Montgomery & B L Blenheim

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 09Jun24	 EDE	 turf	 1450	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 P Gatt	 57	 $5	 Artrese	 1:27.85	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 14Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Sarah Field	 58.5	 $*2.5	 Queen Beira	 1:24.79	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 9	 28Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Sarah Field	 57.5	 $7	 Sophia’s Magic	 1:24.49	 (24.44)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 09Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Sarah Field	 58.5	 $7	 Life Sentence	 1:30.44	 (23.61)	 1	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 02Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Sarah Field	 55.5	 $4.4	 Chartwell House	 1:24.61	 (24.60)	 3	 4	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten

3 PARTY AT ARTIE’S Trainer: C Calthorpe Barrier: 10 Total: 20-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$98,195
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 59.5 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Double Malt J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 02/02/24 (193 Days)
Owner: P G Arrowsmith & Miss M M Moyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 19May24	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 A Lynch	 58.5	 $8	 Calico Jack	 1:23.35	 (24.17)	 7	 8	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
6 of 10	 02Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms M Lloyd	 57.5	 $5.5	 Fil	 1:39.08	 (24.23)	 4	 7	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
4 of 9	 23Jun24	 WAR	turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 W Gordon	 70	 $*1.9	 Noble Legend	 1:21.35	 (25.55)	 3	 5	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
6 of 14	 06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	12]	 R Hurdle	 59.5	 $*4.2	 Mothereens	 1:20.11	 (24.88)	 14	 13	 ........ 2................... Every chance
2 of 8	 28Jul24	 CAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Lee Horner	 69.5	 $3.4	 Snow On Her	 1:26.61	 (25.39)	 7	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

4 BANGERANG REDBACK Trainer: R Archard Barrier: 6 Total: 31-4-1-2 Prize Money: A$84,805
Jockey: J Fry WT: 59 Good: 15-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 24-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Redente Dam: Hussonet Drama J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-1-1 Last Win: 25/11/23 (262 Days)
Owner: C B Kirk & B J Armstrong

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 03May24	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 R Mc Leod	 61.5	 $26	 Factually	 0:58.65	 (23.17)	 11	 11	 ........ 2................... Every chance
12 of 13	20May24	 STW	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms L Lafferty	 61.5	 $91	 Hasta La Chilly	 1:19.31	 (24.20)	 8	 12	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 13Jun24	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 T Prebble	 59.5	 $17	 Queen Of Deels	 1:28.16	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ..... 8¼............................No show
11 of 14	06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Ms L Lafferty	 60	 $51	 Mothereens	 1:20.11	 (24.88)	 1	 1	 ........ 4....................... Not sighted
7 of 14	 20Jul24	 MRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Ms L Lafferty	 59.5	 $31	 Enlist	 1:26.47	 (25.24)	 6	 7	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
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5 MOON LIGHTNING Trainer: Brideoake/Jenkins Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$28,800
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 58 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Cozy Deal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/01/24 (196 Days)
Owner: D R Brideoake, Dr B P Waxman, F J Womersley, Miss A K Dodds, Mrs L A Loudoun, Miss B Loudoun, Mrs N G Reynolds & Miss K Loudoun

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 16Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Liam Riordan	 56	 $7.5	 Tosen Warrior	 1:32.66	 (24.76)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 30Jan24	 BEN	 turf	 1612	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 56.5	 $*2.3	 Scopri	 1:37.48	 (23.75)	 4	 3	 ...... nk...........................Good win
2 of 10	 17May24	 CRA	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 62	 $10	 Co Co Van Winkle	 1:32.21	 (24.20)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 31May24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 R Mc Leod	 60	 $4.4	 Bors	 1:40.05	 (25.18)	 7	 7	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
9 of 14	 22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 61	 $8.5	 Allgemeine	 1:27.88	 (25.65)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¼............................No show

6 PRINCESS AMIRA Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 1 Total: 35-4-5-4 Prize Money: A$133,075
Jockey: D Bates WT: 57.5 Good: 15-2-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-0-1 56-58kg: 13-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Princess Layla J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-4-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-2-1 Last Win: 13/07/23 (397 Days)
Owner: Quat Quatta Thoroughbreds (Mgr: I R Mandie) & Jet Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J de Fegely)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 11Apr24	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 R Jones	 55	 $26	 Chevron	 1:20.39	 (23.34)	 3	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 03May24	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 BM74	 [	 1]	 Ms J Duggan	 60.5	 $15	 One Beat No Beat	 1:27.37	 (23.50)	 2	 4	 ..... 8¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB62	 [	 8]	 E J Walsh	 57.5	 $31	 Ultimate Kiss	 1:12.25	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ........ 7............................No show
13 of 14	22Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 E J Walsh	 60.5	 $21	 Allgemeine	 1:27.88	 (25.65)	 4	 5	 ....13½............................ Poor run
7 of 11	 05Aug24	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Zac Spain	 57.5	 $17	 Callmeanicon	 1:24.62	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse

7 FRANKIE TWO ANGELS Trainer: Philip Evans Barrier: 8 Total: 41-3-4-4 Prize Money: A$127,445
Jockey: J Keating WT: 57 Good: 24-2-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-0-2-0 56-58kg: 13-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Medaglia D’Oro Dam: Kassama J+H: 8-0-1-1 Turf: 40-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-1-2 Last Win: 08/07/22 (767 Days)
Owner: P G Evans & P D Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 23Sep23	 TAT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 J Keating	 58.5	 $*4.4	 Little Dougie	 1:38.51	 (25.08)	 1	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 21Oct23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 J Keating	 58.5	 $10	 Ohakune Carrot	 1:38.20	 (25.15)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾............................No show
7 of 11	 12Nov23	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 J Keating	 58.5	 $8.5	 Super Solar	 1:36.80	 (24.45)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 J Keating	 58	 $21	 Arachidi	 1:37.59	 (25.89)	 1	 1	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	04Aug24	 WOD	turf	 1590	 S 	 OB58	 [	12]	 J Keating	 58	 $21	 Sheer Lunacy	 1:40.52	 (--.--)	 1	 3	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten

8 NIJMEGEN Trainer: N Hobson Barrier: 9 Total: 42-4-3-4 Prize Money: A$225,750
Jockey: R Beattie WT: 57 Good: 24-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 6-3-0-1 56-58kg: 14-0-1-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Headway J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 42-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-0-3 Last Win: 02/09/22 (711 Days)
Owner: C Diaz, Ms A Diaz & O Diaz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 12Jan24	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms M Lloyd	 58.5	 $17	 Sevillana	 1:21.86	 (23.09)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 21Jan24	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 R Beattie	 58.5	 $16	 Doctor Robert	 1:37.86	 (24.05)	 1	 2	 ..... 3¾............................No show
8 of 14	 06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	14]	 L McNeil	 58	 $31	 Mothereens	 1:20.11	 (24.88)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 14	 20Jul24	 MRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	13]	 R Hurdle	 58	 $14	 Enlist	 1:26.47	 (25.24)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 14	26Jul24	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM52	 [	 5]	 L McNeil	 60	 $12	 Tactfull	 1:28.43	 (25.63)	 14	 14	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back

9 BIG DARRYL Trainer: A Homann Barrier: 3 Total: 55-4-16-2 Prize Money: A$150,325
Jockey: R Hammond (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 43-4-14-1 Track: 9-1-3-0

10yo b aus g Fav: 7-0-4-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-4-0
Sire: Kaphero Dam: Century Maiden J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-2-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-1 Last Win: 19/07/22 (756 Days)
Owner: A W Homann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 03May24	 ECH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Duffy	 57.5	 $21	 Dismount	 1:17.65	 (23.65)	 11	 11	 ..... 7¼............................No show
2 of 11	 21May24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Will Price	 56.5	 $26	 Orion The Hunter	 1:30.66	 (23.77)	 6	 6	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 24Jun24	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 M Cartwright	 56.5	 $9.5	 Got Yourself A Gun	 1:38.33	 (22.68)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
9 of 12	 30Jun24	 CAT	 turf	 1800	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 R O’sullivan	 66	 $13	 Mangione	 1:54.07	 (25.36)	 3	 4	 ..... 9¼............................No show
6 of 10	 30Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 54	 $41	 Eddy Street	 1:30.73	 (23.03)	 8	 7	 ........ 8................... Every chance

10 LUNA CHARA Trainer: R G Symons Barrier: 4 Total: 46-2-2-9 Prize Money: A$84,010
Jockey: Ms J Da Rose WT: 54 Good: 19-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus m Fav: 4-0-0-2 54-56kg: 29-1-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Skilled Dam: Livid J+H: 17-1-1-3 Turf: 46-2-2-9 Soft/Heavy: 27-1-1-6 Last Win: 24/10/21 (1024 Days)
Owner: R Symons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 23Sep23	 GRE	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 A Banks	 55	 $6.5	 Would Be King	 2:02.03	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 18May24	 COT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 J Barrett	 55	 $8	 Sauce Dragon	 1:11.03	 (23.53)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 12	 15Jun24	 NAD	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM50	 [	12]	 W Stanley	 55.5	 $21	 New Jersey	 1:24.73	 (24.93)	 11	 11	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
8 of 9	 30Jun24	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM82	 [	 5]	 S Ingelse	 53.5	 $81	 Aimpoint	 1:38.98	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....16¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 15Jul24	 DUB	 turf	 2220	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 W Stanley	 55	 $13	 Raiding	 2:25.10	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....22¾.........................No excuse
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R4 13 Aug 2024 | Ballarat | Sportsbet Jockey Watch (Bm58)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM58	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 544742
	 2	 338509
	 3	 473745
	 4	 523414
	 5	 202713
	 6	 021574
	 7	 242696
	 8	 342666
	 9	 644527
	10	 466506
	11	 846908
	12	 906770

ANNIE’S COMET
MISS CHEVIOTS
BANANA SPLIT
HELL OF A TRIP
KENSINGTON DIVA
LEGACY ROSE
YONGTAI
LACEMAKER
PONTIFICATE
CALIFORNIA BLAZE
FRONT LAWN
LISIEUX

62
62
61
61
61
60.5
60.5
60
59.5
59
57
56

4
5
7
1
12
3
9
8
13
10
6
2

ALANA KELLY
SARAH FIELD  3 

J KEATING
H COFFEY
B MERTENS
R MC LEOD
B RAWILLER
JOHN ALLEN
D BATES
NEIL FARLEY
HARRY GRACE
NADIA DANIELS  4 

S KEATING
A COFFEY
T G WILLIAMS
P PAYNE
T & C MCEVOY
P KEARNEY
BRIDEOAKE/JENKINS
M RAYMOND
MS M CUNNINGHAM
P R GRAY
J CONSTANTINE
CAREY/WALKER

6
6
6
4
4
4
5
5
6
6
6
7

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
62
60
60
60
59
59
58
57
56
52
50

	20-�3�-1-2
	28-�4�-3-5
	14-�2�-1-2
	 7-�1�-1-1
	 6-�1�-2-1
	 8-�1�-1-0
	 8-�1�-2-1
	10-�1�-2-1
	20-�2�-4-2
	10-�1�-0-0
	14-�1�-1-1
	22-�2�-1-0

$71,920
$116,890
$47,620
$27,390
$29,100
$27,840
$36,455
$40,285
$66,535
$21,250
$39,240
$48,185

	4-�0�-0-1
	6-�2�-1-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	5-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 784070 MAGESTIC DIVA 54 11 R HAMMOND  1.5 K G MCCARTIN 9 M AUS 43 	47-�2�-9-5 $91,182 	15-�0�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 ANNIE’S COMET Trainer: S Keating Barrier: 4 Total: 20-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$71,920
Jockey: Alana Kelly WT: 62 Good: 12-2-1-2 Track: 6-1-1-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Jimmy Creed Dam: Clear Direction J+H: 15-3-0-2 Turf: 14-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/07/22 (764 Days)
Owner: Mrs S M Keating & S A Davis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 06Nov22	 ARA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 Alana Kelly	 54	 $91	 Do Ya Punk	 1:13.08	 (24.75)	 11	 9	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 18Apr23	 GEE	 turf	 1312	 S 	 OB64	 [	 7]	 Alana Kelly	 58	 $14	 Destiny’s Delight	 1:20.79	 (23.29)	 8	 7	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 14May23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms M Lloyd	 58	 $13	 Our Lone Star	 1:26.64	 (23.51)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 26May23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms J Kennedy	 57.5	 $3.2	 Great Ambition	 1:25.44	 (24.53)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 19Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Fry	 62	 $6	 Frenchmans Bay	 1:24.70	 (24.51)	 3	 6	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

2 MISS CHEVIOTS Trainer: A Coffey Barrier: 5 Total: 28-4-3-5 Prize Money: A$116,890
Jockey: Sarah Field (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 16-1-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 10-1-2-3 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 6-2-1-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Hannigan Rules J+H: 5-1-0-2 Turf: 28-4-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-2-0 Last Win: 03/10/23 (315 Days)
Owner: W S Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 31Oct23	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Sarah Field	 60	 $4.2	 Supreme Thunder	 1:16.12	 (23.43)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 04Nov23	 WYC	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Sarah Field	 60	 $2.9	 Winchester Rifle	 1:25.12	 (24.05)	 4	 3	 ....21¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 14	 08Jun24	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 H Coffey	 61	 $11	 Imapagethree Girl	 1:17.84	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	02Jul24	 SEY	 turf	 1425	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 R Houston	 57	 $26	 Magarten	 1:28.00	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
9 of 12	 02Aug24	 SWH	turf	 975	  G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Alana Kelly	 57.5	 $9	 Simple Times	 0:57.03	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ..... 3¼............................No show

3 BANANA SPLIT Trainer: T G Williams Barrier: 7 Total: 14-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$47,620
Jockey: J Keating WT: 61 Good: 11-2-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Larapineta J+H: 8-2-0-1 Turf: 12-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 29/02/24 (166 Days)
Owner: T G Williams & Mrs S M Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 19Mar24	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Keating	 60	 $9	 Stylish Enuff	 1:09.69	 (23.59)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 30Mar24	 KER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Keating	 60	 $8.5	 Turf Two	 1:23.83	 (23.90)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
7 of 14	 08Apr24	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Keating	 60	 $7.5	 Mutsuhito	 1:11.66	 (23.03)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 16Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 S McDonough	 56.5	 $16	 Capper Thirtynine	 1:05.07	 (23.61)	 11	 12	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 02Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Keating	 59	 $9.5	 True Nobility	 1:12.58	 (24.29)	 8	 7	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

4 HELL OF A TRIP Trainer: P Payne Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$27,390
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 61 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Hellbent Dam: Island Pago J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 25/06/24 (49 Days)
Owner: J V O’Neill, M J Lihou, Ms M G Eggington, P D Robinson, G C W Bennett, S R Boschetti, G D Agnew, D Schwarzer, M J Curtain, Mrs C Atkins, N D Rance, V A Tassone, Mrs C A 
Trompf, M McGrath, Mrs LE Jones, K C Jones, East West Connection (Mgr: T D Bruton) & P

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 08Apr24	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Yendall	 56	 $6	 Howdy	 1:11.25	 (22.89)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 26May24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M J Dee	 57.5	 $3	 Platinum Field	 1:13.40	 (24.41)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 13Jun24	 ECH	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 W Egan	 57	 $6.5	 Tuscan Storey	 1:20.47	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 25Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Mertens	 57.5	 $*2.2	 Trusting You	 1:13.26	 (24.04)	 5	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 11	 05Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 B Mertens	 61	 $6	 Lady Dumont	 1:11.98	 (23.24)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
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5 KENSINGTON DIVA Trainer: T & C McEvoy Barrier: 12 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$29,100
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 61 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 3-1-1-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Performer Dam: Grand Palace J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/05/24 (84 Days)
Owner: Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas), Hall Thoroughbred (Mgr: K M Hall), The Sheen Group (Mgr: B R Denys), M A Pilkington & G Melideo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	09Sep23	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Moloney	 55	 $*2.1	 Xtramagic	 1:06.74	 (24.01)	 12	 12	 .......... ...................... Well beaten
2 of 9	 21Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 H Coffey	 55	 $4.4	 Esseffninety	 0:59.12	 (23.99)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 05Oct23	 GEE	 turf	 1243	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 55	 $6.5	 Morryl Moral	 1:14.49	 (23.71)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
1 of 6	 21May24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 H Coffey	 57.5	 $*1.5	 Call To Glory	 0:58.40	 (22.37)	 4	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 12	 30Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 59	 $*2.9	 Chargenlikapluma	 0:59.02	 (22.95)	 9	 7	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort

6 LEGACY ROSE Trainer: P Kearney Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$27,840
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 60.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Stratosphere Dam: Feisty Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/12/23 (248 Days)
Owner: P Kearney, D Bond, R Bond, M J Flanagan, A J Gibb, W M Gilmore, A F Grant, D M Heslin, Ms S Keough, C McGregor, A Di Lorenzo, Mrs M L Davies, R Pocock, D Romeo, J R 
Teague, L Thompson, D Uslar, J Finch, Mrs K Finch & Billihollymya (Mgr: P A Woolley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 18Nov23	 DUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms M Lloyd	 56	 $19	 Thargomindah	 0:59.69	 (24.37)	 7	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 09Dec23	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms L Lafferty	 56	 $7.5	 Ever Given	 1:08.35	 (23.72)	 3	 3	 ........ 2...........................Good win
5 of 8	 30Dec23	 KER	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 Ms M Lloyd	 54.5	 $4.6	 Lescot	 1:05.41	 (23.37)	 4	 3	 ....... ½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 16Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 57.5	 $4	 Foxpath	 0:58.84	 (23.15)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 30Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Warren	 56.5	 $11	 Chargenlikapluma	 0:59.02	 (22.95)	 10	 8	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

7 YONGTAI Trainer: Brideoake/Jenkins Barrier: 9 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$36,455
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 60.5 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-1
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Shaolin Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/12/23 (240 Days)
Owner: Ms. R N Lawrie, D J Tobin, Dr. J M Moore, Mrs. S M Money, Ms. M E Wilson & B J Dobson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 30Jan24	 BEN	 turf	 1412	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 L Cartwright	 57	 $*2.7	 Turoar	 1:23.67	 (23.39)	 7	 6	 ........ 8.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 27May24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Lauren Burke	 56.5	 $8.5	 Judge Kellie	 1:11.35	 (23.48)	 11	 11	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 13Jun24	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Logan Bates	 57.5	 $7	 Kaniva	 1:13.82	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
9 of 10	 27Jun24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 B Mertens	 56.5	 $13	 Waimarie	 1:20.39	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 4½............................No show
6 of 12	 29Jul24	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Ben Allen	 59	 $14	 Irresistible Sir	 1:10.96	 (22.95)	 12	 11	 ..... 2½................... Every chance

8 LACEMAKER Trainer: M Raymond Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$40,285
Jockey: John Allen WT: 60 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Danish Lace J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/07/23 (401 Days)
Owner: RTD Racing, D L O’Hanlon, The Middle, I Eckermann, Mrs C Franklin, P Warren, D + A Racing, PBFF Racing, Crikerbush Racing, Go Number Forty Two, Mrs L Robertson, Dr J Bren-
nan, P Rose, Miss M Warhurst, B Rogers, Lacemaker, KCC Group & C McLeish

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 04Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 E Brown	 58	 $7.5	 Hearcomesthestar	 0:58.99	 (23.06)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 21Apr24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $5	 Pretty Tavi	 1:03.73	 (22.84)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 06May24	 WER	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 E Brown	 59	 $4.2	 Tiz Time	 1:06.86	 (24.37)	 4	 4	 ........ 6................... Every chance
6 of 8	 21May24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Zac Spain	 56.5	 $3.3	 Morning Darling	 1:10.99	 (22.99)	 7	 6	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
6 of 7	 10Jul24	 MTG	 turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 7]	 D Tourneur	 59	 $10	 Call To Glory	 0:53.31	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance

9 PONTIFICATE Trainer: Ms M Cunningham Barrier: 13 Total: 20-2-4-2 Prize Money: A$66,535
Jockey: D Bates WT: 59.5 Good: 17-1-3-2 Track: 4-0-1-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Orthodoxia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 17/01/23 (574 Days)
Owner: S Cunningham, Mrs M Cunningham, B Phelan & Mrs H Phelan & N Plant .

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 01Jan24	 BUT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms M Lloyd	 56.5	 $7	 Kathy’s Beau	 1:18.78	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 14Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 P Gatt	 59	 $51	 Lady Dumont	 1:11.85	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 28Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Sarah Field	 56	 $31	 She’s Xtravagant	 0:59.75	 (23.37)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 05Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Sarah Field	 57.5	 $6.5	 Lady Dumont	 1:11.98	 (23.24)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 16Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1500	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Sarah Field	 55.5	 $6.5	 Miss Bariloche	 1:31.59	 (23.97)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse

10 CALIFORNIA BLAZE Trainer: P R Gray Barrier: 10 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$21,250
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 59 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Jimmy Creed Dam: Happy Sequel J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/07/22 (770 Days)
Owner: Mrs A M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 01Feb23	 WAR	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Alana Kelly	 56.5	 $41	 Rich Paris	 0:58.26	 (22.51)	 3	 4	 ..... 9½................... Every chance
6 of 9	 15Aug23	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Alana Kelly	 58.5	 $9	 The Bont	 0:58.99	 (22.91)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
5 of 9	 02Sep23	 WAK	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $31	 Magic Bertie	 1:10.67	 (23.89)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	14Oct23	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Alana Kelly	 58	 $17	 Sir Domigo	 1:23.12	 (23.87)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
6 of 8	 09Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 57	 $17	 Torlaah	 0:58.32	 (22.40)	 3	 3	 ........ 5................... Every chance

BALLARAT | PAGE 8



MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 13 AUG 2024

11 FRONT LAWN Trainer: J Constantine Barrier: 6 Total: 14-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$39,240
Jockey: Harry Grace WT: 57 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Mulu Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 30/06/22 (775 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Constantine, K Constantine & S Sharp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 11Mar23	 EDE	 turf	 1450	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 M Pegus	 58	 $5	 Socialite Miss	 1:28.55	 (24.85)	 5	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 05Aug23	 CAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Ms C Puls	 58	 $41	 Alassak	 1:06.09	 (23.89)	 10	 10	 ........ 6................... Every chance
9 of 10	 20Aug23	 WAR	turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Ms J Kennedy	 55	 $12	 Navillus Excel	 1:29.56	 (25.96)	 8	 8	 ...... 13............................No show
12 of 12	14Oct23	 HAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms C Puls	 57	 $101	 Sir Domigo	 1:23.12	 (23.87)	 12	 12	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 29Dec23	 NAR	 turf	 1430	 G 	 OB54	 [	 4]	 L Grace	 58	 $26	 Snaptof	 1:27.31	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten

12 LISIEUX Trainer: Carey/Walker Barrier: 2 Total: 22-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$48,185
Jockey: Nadia Daniels (a4.0) WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-1-0
Sire: Trust In A Gust Dam: Princess Of Exile J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-1-0 Last Win: 02/05/22 (834 Days)
Owner: Mrs C A Carey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	15Jun23	 MOE	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 L Campbell	 54	 $81	 Elvaric	 1:15.81	 (25.68)	 13	 13	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 03Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms C Gaudray	 56.5	 $41	 Aurolaa	 1:10.84	 (22.89)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
7 of 12	 22Jul23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Ms D Keane	 53	 $26	 Panagsama	 1:26.53	 (22.95)	 7	 5	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
7 of 13	 12Jul24	 MOE	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM52	 [	 7]	 Nadia Daniels	 54.5	 $21	 Adrett	 1:17.24	 (26.05)	 12	 12	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
11 of 12	26Jul24	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM52	 [	11]	 Nadia Daniels	 54	 $15	 Arachnattack	 1:13.87	 (24.77)	 12	 12	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted

13 MAGESTIC DIVA Trainer: K G Mccartin Barrier: 11 Total: 47-2-9-5 Prize Money: A$91,182
Jockey: R Hammond (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 38-2-8-4 Track: 5-0-1-0

9yo ch aus m Fav: 4-0-2-0 52-54kg: 12-1-0-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 15-0-2-2
Sire: Magnus Dam: Zerprise Us All J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 42-2-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 23/10/19 (1756 Days)
Owner: Mrs A V McCartin, A A Agterhuis, Pleeeaaassee Kick (Mgr: S McCartin) & K G McCartin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 29Feb24	 ARA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms C Puls	 54	 $91	 Banana Split	 1:04.16	 (22.89)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 30Mar24	 KER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM52	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 55.5	 $7.5	 Fugacity	 1:04.62	 (23.29)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
10 of 11	28May24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms C Puls	 54	 $41	 Takashima	 0:59.14	 (22.81)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
7 of 11	 14Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Alana Kelly	 54	 $101	 Coeur De Lyon	 0:58.76	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
11 of 11	05Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Ms J Kennedy	 54	 $41	 Lady Dumont	 1:11.98	 (23.24)	 6	 9	 ....10½....................... Not sighted
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R5 13 Aug 2024 | Ballarat | Hygain Winners Choice (Bm58)
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM58	

AWTPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 321218
	 2	 114752
	 3	 946795
	 4	 435126
	 5	 158097
	 6	 819
	 7	 259622
	 8	 377759
	 9	 284474
	10	 823587
	11	 580300
	12	 341009

CALL TO GLORY
DERELICT
GOVERNOR
ROCK THE JOINT
BOO’S REWARD
CAP TEN
INNOCENT ENUFF
FROSE
THE BONT
IMPS
WELLIE BELLE
GHIDI

63.5
60.5
60
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
56.5
56

10
5
2
4
9
13
12
3
1
7
14
11

J WEATHERLEY  2 

J FRY
SARAH FIELD  3 

JOHN ALLEN
BRITTANY BUTTON  3 

R HOUSTON  1.5 
A MC CABE
TAYLA CHILDS  1.5 
T NUGENT
LIAM RIORDAN
B MERTENS
NEIL FARLEY

T DABERNIG
K HARRIS
MS M CUNNINGHAM
A NOBLET
G EGAN
A & S FREEDMAN
LOGAN MCGILL
JAMIE BARRY
S KEATING
M & L CERCHI
BRIDEOAKE/JENKINS
M SELL

4
4
6
6
6
3
5
5
11
5
5
5

G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
59
58
58
61
62
61
60
56
59
55
54

	 7-�2�-2-1
	 8-�2�-2-0
	16-�2�-3-0
	10-�1�-1-1
	15-�3�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	13-�2�-4-1
	21-�3�-3-2
	70-�6�-4-8
	21-�2�-3-3
	12-�1�-2-1
	14-�1�-3-2

$38,965
$38,405
$53,310
$30,690
$81,825
$19,850
$66,255
$110,950
$152,799
$66,155
$73,050
$40,845

	6-�1�-2-1
	7-�1�-2-0
	10-�2�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	10-�2�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	9-�2�-2-1
	15-�2�-1-2
	34-�2�-0-2
	8-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 874038
	14	 972748

HACHIMAN
HIGH DELTA

57.5
54.5

8
6

--
R HAMMOND  1.5  

MS M CUNNINGHAM
K G MCCARTIN

4
8

G
G

AUS
AUS

53
47

	17-�1�-1-2
	42-�3�-6-3

$47,740
$99,705

	8-�0�-1-2
	5-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 CALL TO GLORY Trainer: T Dabernig Barrier: 10 Total: 7-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$38,965
Jockey: J Weatherley (a2.0) WT: 63.5 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-2-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-1
Sire: Encryption Dam: Giroux J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 5-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 10/07/24 (34 Days)
Owner: C Bennett, B T O (Mgr: B Webster), Flying Start Giroux (Mgr: C Bennett),J E Mahony, Five Putters (Mgr: G P Laishley), Mrs S E Keys-Fernihough, N Krake, D R Pye, S Pustavrh, 
Ascend (Mgr: D Matthews), L M McCarthy, N M Uren, A C Stewart & C R Atkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 21May24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Will Price	 59.5	 $4.4	 Kensington Diva	 0:58.40	 (22.37)	 2	 1	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 09Jun24	 EDE	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Weatherley	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Somaurum	 0:58.44	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 6...........................Good win
2 of 11	 28Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 L Cartwright	 59.5	 $7.5	 She’s Xtravagant	 0:59.75	 (23.37)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 10Jul24	 MTG	 turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Tala Hutchinson	 58	 $*1.9	 Trustfall	 0:53.31	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
8 of 13	 25Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM64	 [	11]	 J Weatherley	 57.5	 $7	 Charmed Run	 0:59.52	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten

2 DERELICT Trainer: K Harris Barrier: 5 Total: 8-2-2-0 Prize Money: A$38,405
Jockey: J Fry WT: 60.5 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Best Of You J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 31/03/24 (135 Days)
Owner: Ms C Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 31Mar24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 P Gatt	 59.5	 $10	 Gracie Turf	 0:59.56	 (24.11)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 13	 19Apr24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C Hollowood	 58.5	 $6	 Demon Blood	 0:58.61	 (22.79)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 29Apr24	 MOG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 P Gatt	 61.5	 $5.5	 Over Boost	 0:59.60	 (23.57)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 09Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 P Gatt	 61	 $6	 Torlaah	 0:58.32	 (22.40)	 2	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 30Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Fry	 60.5	 $9	 Chargenlikapluma	 0:59.02	 (22.95)	 4	 1	 ...... nk.............................Nice run

3 GOVERNOR Trainer: Ms M Cunningham Barrier: 2 Total: 16-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$53,310
Jockey: Sarah Field (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 12-2-2-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-3-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-2-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Thinking Of You J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 02/09/23 (346 Days)
Owner: Mrs M Field

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 11Mar24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 59	 $5	 Toompine	 0:58.55	 (22.96)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 25Mar24	 WAR	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms D Keane	 59	 $4	 Niccolite	 0:58.18	 (22.84)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
7 of 7	 16Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms D Keane	 58.5	 $10	 Romantic Choice	 0:57.89	 (22.20)	 1	 1	 ....13¼.........................No excuse
9 of 12	 24Jul24	 MBR	 turf	 900	  S 	 BM56	 [	 1]	 Sarah Field	 59	 $6	 Kaido	 0:52.30	 (21.73)	 3	 3	 ..... 7¼............................No show
5 of 7	 02Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Sarah Field	 54	 $19	 Takashima	 0:59.03	 (22.72)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort

4 ROCK THE JOINT Trainer: A Noblet Barrier: 4 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$30,690
Jockey: John Allen WT: 60 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 5-1-1-1 58+kg: 10-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Goldirocks J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/01/24 (198 Days)
Owner: Hancox Bloodstock P/L Goldirocks (Mgr: Ms S Hancox), D Goodall-Wilson, B Lassey, R M J Lee, R F Lewis, A G Meyer, D M McGee, J R Morton, Mrs K J Russ, A Schumacher, M 
Stephenson, N Uwins, Ms G Wellard, Kevnida Racing (Mgr: J M Keaney), The Gurus Guinea Pi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 21Dec23	 SEY	 turf	 1414	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $*4	 Iluvcoffee	 1:25.34	 (24.47)	 9	 7	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 06Jan24	 WER	turf	 1412	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 58.5	 $*2.2	 Reynaire	 1:26.24	 (25.07)	 7	 7	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 28Jan24	 GRW	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $*1.3	 Free Fallin’	 1:42.46	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 3...........................Good win
2 of 10	 11Feb24	 ARA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 John Allen	 60	 $*2	 Luv The Bool	 1:36.12	 (23.73)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 30Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $6.5	 Chargenlikapluma	 0:59.02	 (22.95)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
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5 BOO’S REWARD Trainer: G Egan Barrier: 9 Total: 15-3-0-1 Prize Money: A$81,825
Jockey: Brittany Button (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Thawaabet J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-0 Last Win: 04/01/24 (222 Days)
Owner: G W Egan, C R Batchelor, , Mrs Ms L Lueddeke, Ms L Ray, Mrs L O’Keeffe, Mr C Helmore & G C Dawson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 24Jan24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 L McNeil	 60	 $19	 Tanto	 0:57.24	 (22.08)	 1	 1	 ....11¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 09Feb24	 MOV	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Jye McNeil	 59.5	 $71	 Candlelight Dinner	 0:58.74	 (23.33)	 3	 4	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	02Jun24	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Brittany Button	 59	 $11	 Stubbyholler	 1:05.84	 (24.38)	 6	 7	 ....12½....................... Not sighted
9 of 13	 11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Brittany Button	 58.5	 $61	 Dreamzel	 0:58.75	 (23.52)	 4	 4	 ........ 7............................No show
7 of 10	 06Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Brittany Button	 59.5	 $18	 Release The Brakes	 1:05.65	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ........ 5.........................No excuse

6 CAP TEN Trainer: A & S Freedman Barrier: 13 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$19,850
Jockey: R Houston (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Echo Gal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/06/24 (60 Days)
Owner: J Ivil, Freedman Ladies, Ms D Johnson, The D’s, Ladies of Lantana, Mitchell Park Ladies, Million Dollar Ladies, Ms S Kennedy, Ms S Charles, Ms J Gleeson, Ms K Hardwick, Ms A 
Purdey, Ms S Mills, Ms F Ralph, Ms E Salter, Ms C White, Echo Gal Girls, Ms M And

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 26Jan24	 CAU	 turf	 1000	 G 	 LR	 [	 1]	 C Williams	 56	 $17	 High Octane	 0:57.94	 (22.68)	 3	 4	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
3 of 5	 24May24	 TAT	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 W Gordon	 ---	 $--	 Tadgh	 0:52.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 14Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Mertens	 57	 $8	 El Fortress	 0:58.92	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
9 of 11	 31Jul24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Open	 [	 3]	 B Mertens	 56.5	 $12	 Winchester	 0:58.97	 (23.19)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾............................No show

7 INNOCENT ENUFF Trainer: Logan Mcgill Barrier: 12 Total: 13-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$66,255
Jockey: A Mc Cabe WT: 59.5 Good: 10-1-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-2-1
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Innocent I Am J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 13-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 14/11/23 (273 Days)
Owner: Glenhuntly Lodge Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs L M Riley) & Eastbeth (Mgr: G J Eastmure)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 20Dec23	 FLE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 A Mc Cabe	 57.5	 $14	 Sans Doute	 0:57.46	 (22.21)	 2	 3	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 10Jan24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J Childs	 57	 $16	 Greyt Mumma	 0:56.99	 (21.73)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼............................No show
6 of 10	 27Jan24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J Childs	 56	 $26	 Miss Take	 1:10.75	 (23.89)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
2 of 8	 06Feb24	 STC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 A Mc Cabe	 59.5	 $*3.3	 I’m Cheeky	 1:06.09	 (23.32)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 19Mar24	 KYN	 turf	 1103	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Mc Cabe	 61.5	 $5	 Thargomindah	 1:04.20	 (23.16)	 2	 1	 ........ 2.............................Nice run

8 FROSE Trainer: Jamie Barry Barrier: 3 Total: 21-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$110,950
Jockey: Tayla Childs (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 15-2-2-1 Track: 3-2-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 5-2-2-0 56-58kg: 11-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-1-2
Sire: Frosted Dam: Ennazus J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 17-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 07/08/23 (372 Days)
Owner: J Barry, Mrs L Barry, Miss S Wilson, M Hunt, J Gavin, Mrs A Gavin & Miss G McPherson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 08Mar24	 MOV	turf	 955	  G 	 BM84	 [	 3]	 S Clarke	 52	 $71	 Scuderia	 0:54.70	 (22.81)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 20Mar24	 SHS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Tayla Childs	 55.5	 $26	 Atlantic Spirit	 0:58.89	 (22.52)	 2	 3	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 31Mar24	 PEN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Jade Doyle	 54.5	 $16	 El Salto	 1:05.17	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
5 of 7	 16Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Tayla Childs	 58	 $26	 Romantic Choice	 0:57.89	 (22.20)	 4	 4	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 01May24	 WAR	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Harry Grace	 54	 $101	 Whistlefield	 1:00.31	 (24.48)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¼............................No show

9 THE BONT Trainer: S Keating Barrier: 1 Total: 70-6-4-8 Prize Money: A$152,799
Jockey: T Nugent WT: 59 Good: 64-6-4-8 Track: 28-4-1-0

11yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 49-4-2-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 34-2-0-2
Sire: Lope De Vega Dam: Palena J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 22-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/08/23 (364 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Keating, B Keating, S Davis & A Yiltz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 01Sep23	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 4]	 Alana Kelly	 55	 $101	 Exeter	 1:11.37	 (25.49)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 6	 25Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Alana Kelly	 54	 $26	 Orlabent	 0:59.24	 (22.64)	 6	 5	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 09Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Alana Kelly	 60	 $16	 Torlaah	 0:58.32	 (22.40)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
7 of 9	 16Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Alana Kelly	 56.5	 $19	 Scream	 0:58.38	 (22.49)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 02Aug24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 T Nugent	 54	 $31	 Takashima	 0:59.03	 (22.72)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run

10 IMPS Trainer: M & L Cerchi Barrier: 7 Total: 21-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$66,155
Jockey: Liam Riordan WT: 58.5 Good: 14-1-2-3 Track: 3-0-1-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 14-1-1-3 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Imprimis J+H: 6-0-1-2 Turf: 15-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 03/07/23 (407 Days)
Owner: Bulla Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: M E Ruff)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 07Mar24	 KYN	 turf	 1125	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Liam Riordan	 61.5	 $19	 Atlantic Spirit	 1:05.78	 (23.65)	 5	 3	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 19Mar24	 KYN	 turf	 1103	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Liam Riordan	 62	 $5	 Thargomindah	 1:04.20	 (23.16)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 29Mar24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 P Moloney	 59	 $14	 Soju	 0:58.46	 (22.79)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 29Apr24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 P Moloney	 61.5	 $7.5	 Sunset Beauty	 1:12.84	 (24.21)	 3	 6	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 18Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 P Moloney	 59.5	 $11	 Cadboll	 1:04.52	 (22.88)	 10	 9	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
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11 WELLIE BELLE Trainer: Brideoake/Jenkins Barrier: 14 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$73,050
Jockey: B Mertens WT: 56.5 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 10-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Danerich Dam: Effigy Belle J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 12-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/07/23 (397 Days)
Owner: D R Brideoake, P Green, P J Griffin, Mrs D M Griffin, W E Muller, Mrs K P Nelson, S F Straker, Mrs J M Straker, D R Ward, Mrs K A Ward, P B Willson & Mrs F M Willson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 27Jan24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Ms J Kah	 56	 $8.5	 Miss Take	 1:10.75	 (23.89)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	08Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Childs	 56.5	 $10	 Writey O’pal	 1:24.73	 (23.92)	 3	 4	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
3 of 12	 06Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 B Mertens	 58.5	 $8.5	 Tick Tock Boom	 1:11.36	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
10 of 12	21Jun24	 GEE	 turf	 1212	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 R Houston	 56.5	 $*4.4	 Hotzel	 1:12.08	 (23.50)	 10	 11	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back
12 of 14	06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 M Cartwright	 57.5	 $*4.2	 Turnaquid	 1:19.06	 (25.16)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten

12 GHIDI Trainer: M Sell Barrier: 11 Total: 14-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$40,845
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 56 Good: 10-1-3-1 Track: 4-0-2-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 12-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Palentino Dam: Let’s Aspire J+H: 9-1-0-2 Turf: 10-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/01/24 (198 Days)
Owner: D C Steeper & A Dixon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 19Jan24	 GEE	 turf	 1230	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Neil Farley	 57.5	 $3.8	 Hellofastorm	 1:13.39	 (23.92)	 7	 7	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 28Jan24	 GRW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Neil Farley	 57.5	 $*2.3	 Chiq Magnet	 1:12.10	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
10 of 12	24Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $6.5	 Merchelle	 1:13.29	 (24.17)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
10 of 10	07Mar24	 KYN	 turf	 1125	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $26	 Atlantic Spirit	 1:05.78	 (23.65)	 7	 8	 ...... 12.......................... Well back
9 of 11	 17Mar24	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 57	 $*3.9	 Apache Gunship	 1:16.69	 (23.12)	 5	 7	 ..... 6¾............................No show

13 HACHIMAN Trainer: Ms M Cunningham Barrier: 8 Total: 17-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$47,740
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 13-0-1-1 Track: 5-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-2
Sire: Brave Smash Dam: Bellevue Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 27/10/23 (291 Days)
Owner: J Carvill & W Spencer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 13Jun24	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Sarah Field	 56	 $9.5	 Herbert Park	 1:00.17	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 25Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 John Allen	 58	 $5.5	 Sign From Above	 1:12.64	 (23.93)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
10 of 10	05Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Will Price	 55	 $15	 Takashima	 0:58.45	 (22.39)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
3 of 8	 09Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 John Allen	 58	 $4.4	 Torlaah	 0:58.32	 (22.40)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 30Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 58	 $18	 Chargenlikapluma	 0:59.02	 (22.95)	 8	 5	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten

14 HIGH DELTA Trainer: K G Mccartin Barrier: 6 Total: 42-3-6-3 Prize Money: A$99,705
Jockey: R Hammond (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 32-3-5-2 Track: 5-0-1-0

8yo ch aus g Fav: 4-0-1-0 52-54kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Toronado Dam: Northern Aspect J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-1 Last Win: 07/11/23 (280 Days)
Owner: Mrs A V McCartin, K G McCartin, Miss L S Mccartin, Miss S M Matthews, S McCartin, Miss G E Mccartin, C A Matthews & T Nesbitt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 29Feb24	 ARA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Neil Farley	 56	 $101	 Banana Split	 1:04.16	 (22.89)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 30Mar24	 KER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM52	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 58.5	 $14	 Chelsea Amanda	 1:04.96	 (23.69)	 7	 4	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 28May24	 BYN	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Alana Kelly	 55.5	 $26	 Greenhill Prince	 1:11.32	 (23.15)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 14Jun24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms J Kennedy	 54.5	 $61	 Coeur De Lyon	 0:58.76	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
8 of 10	 05Jul24	 BYN	 awt	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Alana Kelly	 54	 $101	 Takashima	 0:58.45	 (22.39)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten


